
1/29/2019 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5982333 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 5982333

Procuring Entity NATIONAL MUSEUM

Title Printing Services, Supplies, Materials and Delivery of Exhibition Collaterals for the Hibla
ng Lahing Filipino Travelling Exhibition of 2019

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation
Number:

BACSME-2019-04

Trade
Agreement:

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Printing Services

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 1,073,326.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Carlo Niel P. Barangtay
 BAC Secretary

 P. Burgos St. Ermita
 Manila

 Metro Manila
 Philippines 1000

 63-2-527-6615
  

nationalmuseumbac@yahoo.com

Status Active

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 9

Date Published 29/01/2019

Last Updated / Time 29/01/2019 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 19/02/2019 09:30 AM

Description
 
NATIONAL MUSEUM

 Padre Burgos Street, Manila 1000
  

INVITATION TO BID
  

1. The NATIONAL MUSEUM, through re-enacted General Appropriations Act of 2018 intends to apply the sum of
ONE MILLION SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX PESOS (PhP 1,073,326.00), being
the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically
rejected during the bid opening.

  
2. The NATIONAL MUSEUM, through its Bids and Awards Committee, now invites bids for the PRINTING
SERVICES, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND DELIVERY OF EXHIBITION COLLATERALS FOR THE HIBLA NG LAHING
FILIPINO TRAVELLING EXHIBITION OF 2019. Delivery of the Goods after payment has been made for the
above mentioned items. Bidders should have completed, within five (5) years before the date of submission of
bids, a contract similar to the Project equivalent to at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC. The description of
an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II, ITB of the Bidding
Documents.

  
3. Summary of the bidding activities is as follows:

  
Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid January 29, 2019

 Issuance and Availability of Bid Documents January 29, 2019
 Pre-Bid Conference February 6, 2019

 Deadline for Request for clarification February 8, 2019
 Issuance of Bid Bulletin, if any February 11, 2019

 Deadline for Submission and Opening of Bids February 19, 2019
 Post Qualification February 20 – 21, 2019

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


1/29/2019 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5982333 2/2

Issuance of Notice of Award February 25, 2019
  

4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail”
criterion as specified in the 2016 Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184,
otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act.” Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole
proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital
stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines. 

  
5. Interested Bidders may purchase the complete set of Bidding Documents from the BAC Secretariat from
8:30 A.M. – 5:00 P.M at 3/F BAC Room, National Museum of Fine Arts Building, National Museum, Padre Burgos
Street, Manila upon payment of a non-refundable fee in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (PhP 5,000.00).

  
Interested bidders may inspect the Bidding Documents and obtain further information from the BAC
Secretariat at the address given below. It can also be downloaded free of charge from the PhilGEPS and
National Museum website, (nationalmuseum.gov.ph) However, they cannot participate in the Bidding until the
non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents is paid not later than the submission of their bids, (based on
Section 17.5 of the IRR of RA 9184). 
 
6. A Pre-Bidding Conference will be held on February 6, 2019, 9:30 A.M. at the 4/F J.P. Laurel Hall, National
Museum of Fine Arts Building, Padre Burgos Street, Manila, which shall be open to prospective bidders.

  
7. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in
ITB C lause 18. The Submission and Opening of Bid Proposals will be held on February 19, 2019, 9:30 A.M. at
the 4/F J.P. Laurel Hall, National Museum of Fine Arts Building, Padre Burgos Street, Manila, in the presence of
the Bidders’ duly authorized representatives and observers who will sit during the proceedings. Late bids shall
not be accepted.

  
8. Suppliers requiring additional information, verifications or clarifications may forward their queries to the
BAC Head Secretariat Mr. Edwin J. Dela Rosa (02) 527-6615, or Mr. Angel P. Bautista (02) 527-0241 for queries
regarding technical specifications of the units.

  
9. The NATIONAL MUSEUM reserves the right to accept or reject any bids, to annul the bidding process and to
reject all bids at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of R.A. 9184 and its IRR,
without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. The NATIONAL MUSEUM assumes no
obligation whatsoever to compensate or indemnify the bidders for any expenses or loss that may be incurred
in connection with the preparation of their Bids.

  
 
 
(SGD.) 
ANGEL P. BAUTISTA

 Chairperson
 Bids and Awards Committee

 National Museum

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

06/02/2019 9:30:00 AM 4/F J.P. Laurel Hall,
 National Museum of Fine Arts Building,

 Padre Burgos Street, Manila

Created by Carlo Niel P. Barangtay

Date Created 28/01/2019

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2019  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

